
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

32,218 7,727
3,171
4,556

4,371
185

24,491
4,830

19,661

17,410
2,251

100.00 100.00 100.00
8,001

24,217
2,436

21,781 67.61

24.83
75.17

71.09
9.19

41.04
58.96

56.57
2.39

19.72
80.28

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

21,781 15,854

7,217

1,599
1,430
4,188
8,637

1,369

892

224
117
551
477

4,558

3,296

738
663

1,895
1,262

100.00 72.79 20.93 6.29

11,405

2,561
2,210
6,634

10,376
47.64

52.36 65.16

34.84

72.31

27.69

45.52

54.48

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
34,401
32,218
21,419

2,183
525
328
214

289
6

821

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
93.65

6.35

100.00

33.52
66.48

100.00
24.05
15.03
9.80

13.24
0.27

37.61

10,799

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

32,218 21,419

347
2,448
4,668
4,908
3,593
3,056
1,944

455

10,799

1,842
2,606
2,466
1,589

829
659
583
225

100.00 100.00 100.00

2,189
5,054
7,134
6,497
4,422
3,715
2,527

680

6,922
10,919
12,188 7,116

8,501
5,455

5,072
2,418
1,467

6.79
15.69
22.14
20.17
13.73
11.53
7.84

37.83

2.11

33.89
21.48

1.62
11.43
21.79
22.91
16.77
14.27
9.08
2.12

17.06
24.13
22.84
14.71
7.68
6.10
5.40
2.08

33.22
39.69
25.47

46.97
22.39
13.58

045Wicomico County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

7.56



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

24,623 6,068
2,646
3,422

3,285
137

18,555
3,939

14,616

12,739
1,877

100.00 100.00 100.00
6,585

18,038
2,014

16,024 65.08

26.74
73.26

68.66
10.12

43.61
56.39

54.14
2.26

21.23
78.77

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

16,024 11,220

5,082

1,098
1,021
2,963
6,138

1,026

672

182
86

404
354

3,778

2,773

651
585

1,537
1,005

100.00 70.02 23.58 6.40

8,527

1,931
1,692
4,904
7,497
46.79

53.21 65.50

34.50

73.40

26.60

45.29

54.71

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
26,152
24,623
15,009

1,529
438
244
152

158
1

536

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
94.15

5.85

100.00

39.04
60.96

100.00
28.65
15.96
9.94

10.33
0.07

35.06

9,614

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

24,623 15,009

240
1,589
3,131
3,409
2,482
2,285
1,529

344

9,614

1,718
2,300
2,136
1,418

716
591
525
210

100.00 100.00 100.00

1,958
3,889
5,267
4,827
3,198
2,876
2,054

554

5,484
8,025
9,156 4,720

5,891
4,158

4,436
2,134
1,326

7.95
15.79
21.39
19.60
12.99
11.68
8.34

37.18

2.25

32.59
22.27

1.60
10.59
20.86
22.71
16.54
15.22
10.19
2.29

17.87
23.92
22.22
14.75
7.45
6.15
5.46
2.18

31.45
39.25
27.70

46.14
22.20
13.79

045Wicomico County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

8.18



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

7,595 1,659
525

1,134

1,086
48

5,936
891

5,045

4,671
374

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,416
6,179

422
5,757 75.80

18.64
81.36

78.69
6.30

31.65
68.35

65.46
2.89

15.01
84.99

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

5,757 4,634

2,135

501
409

1,225
2,499

343

220

42
31

147
123

780

523

87
78

358
257

100.00 80.49 13.55 5.96

2,878

630
518

1,730
2,879
50.01

49.99 64.14

35.86

67.05

32.95

46.07

53.93

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
8,249
7,595
6,410

654
87
84
62

131
5

285

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
92.07

7.93

100.00

15.60
84.40

100.00
13.30
12.84
9.48

20.03
0.76

43.58

1,185

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

7,595 6,410

107
859

1,537
1,499
1,111

771
415
111

1,185

124
306
330
171
113
68
58
15

100.00 100.00 100.00

231
1,165
1,867
1,670
1,224

839
473
126

1,438
2,894
3,032 2,396

2,610
1,297

636
284
141

3.04
15.34
24.58
21.99
16.12
11.05
6.23

39.92

1.66

38.10
18.93

1.67
13.40
23.98
23.39
17.33
12.03
6.47
1.73

10.46
25.82
27.85
14.43
9.54
5.74
4.89
1.27

37.38
40.72
20.23

53.67
23.97
11.90

045Wicomico County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.56


