2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Wicomico County			Jurisdiction:	045			Tota	
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Peo	ple 65 Ye	ars and Over,	, Household Type	e and Ho	usehold Size			
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct	of One or I	More People	Pct. o	
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ov	er To	otal 65 Ye	ear & Over	Tota	
Total Households	32,218	100.00	24,491	100	0.00	7,727	100.0	
1 Person Household	8,001	24.83	4,830	19.	72	3,171	41.04	
2 or More Person Households	24,217	75.17	19,661	80.	28	4,556	58.96	
Non-Family Households	2,436	7.56	2,251		19	185	2.39	
Family Households	21,781	67.61	17,410	71.		4,371	56.57	
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and A	Age of Rel	ated Childrer	1					
	0		Married Couple	Femal	e Householder,	Male Hou	seholde	
		Total	Family	No Hu	sband Present	No Wife	Presen	
Family Households		21,781	15,854		4,558	1,	1,369	
% of row total		100.00	72.79		20.93	(5.29	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		11,405	7,217		3,296		892	
% of column total		52.36	45.52		72.31		5.16	
Under 6 Years Only		2,561	1,599		738		224	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		2,301 2,210	1,430		663		117	
6 to 17 Years Only		6,634	4,188		1.895		551	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		10,376	8,637		1,895		551 477	
% of column total		47.64	54.48		27.69		34.84	
		17.01	5 11 10		21.09			
Table H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and	Vacant							
		Total	Pct. of Tota	l Pct	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant	
Total Housing Units		34,401	100.00					
Occupied :		32,218	93.65		100.00			
Owner Occupied		21,419			66.48			
Renter Occupied		10,799			33.52			
Vacant :		2,183	6.35		100.00			
For Rent		525			24.	24.05		
For Sale Only		328				15.	03	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		214					80	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional U	Jse	289				13.24		
For Migrant Workers		6					27	
Other Vacant		821				37.		
Fable H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Tenu	re by Age	of Household	ler					
			Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct.	
		Total		Occupied	Total	Occupied	Tota	
Occupied Housing Units		32,218	100.00	21,419	100.00	10,799	100.0	
15 to 24 Years		2,189	6.79	347	1.62	1,842	17.0	
25 to 34 Years		5,054	15.69	2,448	11.43	2,606	24.13	
35 to 44 Years		7,134	22.14	4,668	21.79	2,466	22.84	
45 to 54 Years		6,497	20.17	4,908	22.91	1,589	14.7	
55 to 64 Years		4,422	13.73	3,593	16.77	829	7.68	
65 to 74 Years		3,715	11.53	3,056	14.27	659	6.10	
0.1074 1 Ears		2,527	7.84	1,944	9.08	583	5.4	
				455	2.12	225	2.0	
75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		680	2.11	455	2.12			
75 to 84 Years								
75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		680 12,188 10,919	2.11 37.83 33.89	7,116 8,501	33.22 39.69	5,072 2,418	46.9° 22.39	

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Wicomico County			Jurisdiction:	045		I	nsidePFA	
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Peop	le 65 Yea	ars and Over,	, Household Type	e and Ho	usehold Size			
	Total 24,623	Pct. of Total 100.00	No Person 65 Year & Ove 18,555	100	otal 65 Y).00	More People ear & Over 6,068	Pct. of Total 100.00	
1 Person Household	6,585	26.74	3,939	21.		2,646	43.61	
	18,038	73.26	14,616	78.		3,422	56.39	
Non-Family Households	2,014	8.18	1,877	10.		137	2.26	
Family Households	16,024	65.08	12,739	68.	66	3,285	54.14	
Table P5 : Family Type by Presence and Ag	ge of Rela	ated Children	1					
			Married Couple		e Householder			
		Total	Family	No Hu	sband Present			
Family Households		16,024	11,220		3,778		1,026	
% of row total		100.00	70.02		23.58	(5.40	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		8,527	5,082		2,773		672	
% of column total		53.21	45.29		73.40		5.50	
Under 6 Years Only		1,931	1,098		651	0	182	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		1,692	1,021		585		86	
6 to 17 Years Only		4,904	2,963		1,537		404	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		7,497	6,138		1,005		354	
% of column total		46.79	54.71		26.60	34.50		
Table H1 : Housing Units - Occupied and V	acant	Total	Pct. of Total	l Pct	. of Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant	
Total Housing Units		26,152	100.00					
Occupied :		24,623	94.15 100.00					
Owner Occupied		15,009			60.96			
Renter Occupied		9,614			39.04			
Vacant :		1,529	5.85			100	.00	
For Rent		438				28.	28.65	
For Sale Only		244				15.96		
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		152				9.	94	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Us	se	158				10.33		
For Migrant Workers		1				0.07		
Other Vacant		536				35.	06	
Table H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Tenur	e by Age	of Household			_			
		m · 1	Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. c	
		Total		Occupied	Total	Occupied	Tota	
Occupied Housing Units		24,623	100.00	15,009	100.00	9,614	100.0	
15 to 24 Years		1,958	7.95	240	1.60	1,718	17.87	
25 to 34 Years		3,889	15.79	1,589	10.59	2,300	23.92	
35 to 44 Years		5,267	21.39	3,131	20.86	2,136	22.22	
45 to 54 Years		4,827	19.60	3,409	22.71	1,418	14.75	
55 to 64 Years		3,198	12.99	2,482	16.54	716	7.45	
65 to 74 Years		2,876	11.68	2,285	15.22	591	6.15	
75 to 84 Years		2,054	8.34	1,529	10.19	525	5.46	
85 Years and Over		554	2.25	344	2.29	210	2.18	
25 to 44 Years		9,156	37.18	4,720	31.45	4,436	46.14	
45 to 64 Years		8,025	32.59	5,891	39.25	2,134	22.20	
65 Years and Over		5,484	22.27	4,158	27.70	1,326	13.79	

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Wicomico County		Jurisdiction: 045						
Table P4 : Households by Presence of Peopl	le 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	e and Hou	sehold Size			
	Total	Pct. of Total	No Person 65 Year & Ove		tal 65 Ye	More People ear & Over	Pct. of Tota	
Total Households	7,595	100.00	5,936	100.		1,659	100.0	
1 Person Household	1,416	18.64	891	15.0		525	31.65	
	6,179	81.36	5,045	84.9		1,134	68.35	
Non-Family Households	422	5.56	374	6.3		48	2.89	
Family Households	5,757	75.80	4,671	78.6	59	1,086	65.46	
Fable P5 : Family Type by Presence and Ag	e of Rela	ated Childrer	1					
			Married Couple		e Householder,		Male Householde	
		Total	Family	No Hus	sband Present		No Wife Present	
Family Households		5,757	4,634		780	343		
% of row total		100.00	80.49		13.55	-	5.96	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		2,878	2,135		523		220	
% of column total		49.99	46.07		67.05		64.14	
Under 6 Years Only		630	501		87	42		
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		518	409		78	31		
6 to 17 Years Only		1,730	1,225	358		147		
No Related Children Under 18 Years		2,879	2,499		257	123		
% of column total		50.01	53.93		32.95	3	35.86	
Total Housing Units Occupied :		Total 8,249 7,595	Pct. of Total Pct. of Occupied 100.00 92.07 100.00		-	Pct. of Va	icant	
Owner Occupied		6,410	92.07		84.40			
Renter Occupied		1,185			15.60			
Vacant :		654	7.93		10100	100	.00	
For Rent		87				13.		
For Sale Only		84				12.		
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		62				9.	48	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Us	e	131				20.03		
For Migrant Workers		5				0.76		
Other Vacant		285				43.	58	
Cable H2 : Occupied Housing Units - Tenure	e by Age	of Household	ler					
		Total	Pct. of Total (Owner Occupied	Pct. of Total	Renter Occupied	Pct. (Tota	
Occupied Housing Units		7,595	100.00	6,410	100.00	1,185	100.0	
15 to 24 Years		231	3.04	107	1.67	124	10.40	
25 to 34 Years		1,165	15.34	859	13.40	306	25.82	
35 to 44 Years		1,867	24.58	1,537	23.98	330	27.85	
45 to 54 Years		1,670	21.99	1,499	23.39	171	14.43	
55 to 64 Years		1,224	16.12	1,111	17.33	113	9.54	
65 to 74 Years		839	11.05	771	12.03	68	5.74	
75 to 84 Years		473	6.23	415	6.47	58	4.89	
85 Years and Over		126	1.66	111	1.73	15	1.2	
25 to 44 Years		3,032	39.92	2,396	37.38	636	53.67	
45 to 64 Years		2,894	38.10	2,610	40.72	284	23.97	
45 to 04 1 cars		9		_,				

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.